Below is a chart of the monastic 
rules for the bhikkhuni.

Name Contained 
Pārājikādharmas 8
Sanghavasesādharmas 17
Nihsargiya-pācittiyadharmas 30
Pājitiyadharmas 166
Pratidesanīyādharmas 8
Saiksadharmas 75
Adhikarana-samathadharmas 7
Total 311

In Theravada, monks follow two hundred twenty seven (227) precepts and nuns follow 
three hundred eleven (311) precepts. This difference often leads to misunderstandings 
7	 Ven. Prayudh Payutto. A lecture delivered in January 2529/1986 at the Fourth International Congress 

of the World Buddhist Sangha Council, held at Buddha’s Light Vihara, Bangkok.
8	 DeGraff, Geoffrey.